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January 28, 2010

To:

WorkFirst Supervisors and Staff
From:

Kelly Lindseth, WorkFirst and OES Director

Subject:  
WorkFirst – Bus Pass Tickets, Bus Ticket Books and Commuter Bus Vouchers            and Non-Warrantable Batches



With this New Year, changes occurred regarding bus tickets and passes. Below you will find the definition and clarification of the Non-Warrantable Batch process for bus tickets, bus ticket books and commuter bus vouchers.
Explanation of Non-warrantable bulk purchases and payments:
· The Non-Warrantable process is used to purchase items in bulk using an A-19, such as bus passes, bus ticket books, ferry passes, or classes for a group of WorkFirst parents. 

· When bulk items are received, the receiving office creates a log or several logs listing each item received. List all items received in sequential numerical order on these logs.  Complete the rest of the items on the logs as you give each item to a parent. Keep log sheets and bulk items in a secure, locked place.   

· Non-Warrantable batches do not create a warrant to the vendor through JAS. The vendor however receives payment through the A-19 process. 

· The non-warrantable process assigns the cost of each item to the specific parent who received the item.

For bus tickets, two processes exist. 

1. For daily bus tickets given out one or two at a time to parents, log each ticket received in sequential numerical order on a log. Complete the logs as you give each ticket to a parent.   Send all the logs with attached A-19s to Easter Taylor each month as the tickets are used. Send in the logs with your monthly batches by the end of the next month.
2. For bus ticket books, you need log them out as you give them out also. You also must batch the logs using the Non-Warrantable Batch Process. These books represent a greater monetary value so we need to follow the Non-Warrantable Batch process for them.

For commuter bus vouchers, use the Non-Warrantable Batch Process. 

Below is a log for your use.  Examples of a log completed after receiving bulk items and another of a log showing that parents received a bulk item are also below.
If you have any questions, please contact Shelley Warnock, WorkFirst Internal Controls Coordinator, at (360) 438-4143 or swarnock@esd.wa.gov.  
	LOG SHEET FOR BULK ITEMS

□ Warrantable Batch Items        □ Non-Warrantable Items (Purchased with A-19)        □Items not Batched 

                                                                          Commuter Bus Vouchers, Bus Ticket Books           Single Bus Tickets

ORCA cards

	Date
	Card #
	Amount
	Jas Id # 
	Component/

Project Code
	Parent Name  Printed & Signature
	Staff Name  Printed & Signature



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Example of a log after logging in items received

LOG SHEET FOR BULK ITEMS

□ Warrantable Batch Items        □ Non-Warrantable Items (Purchased with A-19)        □Items not Batched 

                                                                          Commuter Bus Vouchers, Bus Ticket Books           Single Bus Tickets

ORCA cards

	Date
	Card #
	Amount
	Jas Id # 
	Component/

Project Code
	Parent Name  Printed & Signature
	Staff Name  Printed & Signature
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	Example of a log after parent receives a bulk item

LOG SHEET FOR BULK ITEMS

□ Warrantable Batch Items        □ Non-Warrantable Items (Purchased with A-19)        □Items not Batched 

                                                               Commuter Bus Vouchers, Bus Ticket Books            Single Bus Tickets 
ORCA cards

	Date
	Card #
	Amount
	Jas Id # 
	Component/

Project Code
	Parent Name  Printed & Signature
	Staff Name  Printed & Signature



	01/05/

2010
	0001
	$37.50
	267456
	JS
	Diane Service
	Glenna Olson

	
	
	
	
	2475
	Diane Service
	Glenna Olson

	01/05/

2010
	0002
	$37.50
	267567
	SS
	Bethany Service
	Shelley Warnock

	
	
	
	
	5432
	Bethany Service
	Shelley Warnock
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